
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0994 Name: Amendment to Grant Agreement for Homeless
Outreach Services Team (HOST) Program

Status:Type: CC- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/2/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/21/2017

Title: REPORT - AMENDMENT TO GRANT AGREEMENT FOR HOMELESS OUTREACH SERVICES
TEAM (HOST) PROGRAM

BACKGROUND: Staff is seeking approval of an Amendment to Grant Agreement for Homeless
Outreach Services Team (HOST) Program with Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Santa Rosa
(Amendment), in the amount of $20,000, bringing the total amount under the agreement to $486,450
for Fiscal Year 2017/2018.  The purpose of the additional funding is to reimburse Catholic Charities for
expenses incurred to continue operation of the shelter at the Finley Community Center for a one-week
period and to assess shelter clients and develop a shelter and/or or housing placement plan.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Housing and Community Services Department that
the Council, by resolution, approve an Amendment to Grant Agreement for Homeless Outreach
Services Team (HOST) Program with Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Santa Rosa, in the amount
of $20,000, bringing the total amount under the agreement to $486,450 for Fiscal Year 2017/2018.

Sponsors: Housing and Community Services

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

 to waive reading of the text and adoptCity Council11/21/2017 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

